

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 81/2021

Badar Din Butt

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd. Latief Malik, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Vidhushi Singh, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.10.2023

Status report stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted
four weeks' time to file response on behalf of all the respondents.

List on 13.12.2023.

Jammu:
18.10.2023
Meenakshi

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**