

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP (C) No. 81/2021
CM No. 373/2021

Badar Din Butt

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd. Latief Malik, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.12.2024

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel to Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG submits that she adopts reply already filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 for respondent No. 1 as well. Her statement is taken on record. Ordered accordingly.

While the matter was being argued, it has come to fore that the petitioner has levelled certain allegations against the revenue officials and two private parties and the petitioner has not arrayed the revenue officials and those two private individuals as party respondents against whom the allegations have been levelled.

Confronted with the same learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to take appropriate remedy under law by way of laying a motion for amending the instant petition.

Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List on 24.12.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge