

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 81/2021  
CM No. 373/2021  
CM No. 7438/2024

**Badar Din Butt**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohd. Latif Malik, Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel  
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

24.12.2024

**CM No. 7438/2024**

Notice.

Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3. She shall file response to the instant application before the next date of hearing.

List on 04.03.2025.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

24.12.2024

Michal Sharma/PS